# 636248

00 07\$ H

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fredrik Hansson	01/15/2007
Peter Franzen	01/15/2007
Per Hiselius	01/17/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Howard Leight Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	7828 Waterville Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92154	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11636248

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)473-9277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-477-0578

Email: l.rosen@prodigy.net
Correspondent Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.

Address Line 1: Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen

Address Line 2: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06/154 LEIGHT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leon D. Rosen, Esq., PTO 21,077

Total Attachments: 1

source=06-154 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 018871 FRAME: 0548

500220887

Docket: 06/154

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Fredrik Hansson; Peter Franzen; and Per Hiselius hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

HOWARD LEIGHT INDUSTRIES, LI.C, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, United States of America

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

## CAP FOR USE AS HEARING PROTECTION

and to the corresponding application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/636,248 filed December 08, 2006, and all rights and privilege under any and all patents that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful caths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the sald assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Feredrik Ha

Onto: Name

Death Line

RECORDED: 02/08/2007

Date

2007 01

Date

2007 01 17

PATENT REEL: 018871 FRAME: 0549